
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 2/4/2025

Ordered by Route

126126A3 G RUSSELL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:32 AM HALL ES

8:33 AM NE 23RD ST @NE HALE AVE1

8:35 AM NE HALE AVE @ NE 26TH ST2

8:35 AM NE HALE AVE @ NE 29TH ST3

8:37 AM 3181 NE 23RD ST - ALTA VISTA APTS4

8:39 AM NE 23RD ST @ NE 22ND CT5

8:40 AM NE 23RD ST @ NE FLEMING TER6

8:41 AM NE RENE AVE @ NE 25TH CT7

8:43 AM NE 30TH & NE RENE-VILLAGE APTS8

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS9

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

128128A3 G RUSSELL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM HALL ES

8:36 AM NE COCHRAN AVE@NE VILLAGE SQ1

8:38 AM NE 6TH ST @ NE 7TH ST2

8:40 AM 1518/1520 NE HOGAN DR-CountryClubEstates3

8:42 AM NE 23RD ST @ NE FRANCIS CT4

8:43 AM NE 23RD ST @ NE FLEMING TER5

8:46 AM GRESHAM PARK APTS--805 NE KANE RD/805- NE KAN6

8:47 AM 155 NE KANE DR-TIMBERRIDGE APTS7

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS8

9:05 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

129129A3 G RUSSELL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:34 AM HALL ES

8:36 AM NE 17TH ST @ NE BARNES LN1

8:38 AM 2121 SE TROUTDALE RD2

8:39 AM SE STREBIN RD @ SE SWEETBRIAR LN3

8:40 AM 1003 SE STREBIN RD4

8:41 AM SE VIEWPOINT DR @ SE SWEETBRIAR RD5

8:42 AM SE SWEETBRIAR RD @ SE JONES LN6

8:44 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE GREENWAY DR7

8:44 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 13TH TER8

8:45 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 11TH WAY9

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS10

9:05 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

130130A3 G RUSSELL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:39 AM HALL ES

8:41 AM 3500 NE 17TH ST-GROVES APTS-2nd Drwy1

8:42 AM NE HACIENDA AVE @ NE 15TH ST2

8:43 AM NE 15TH ST @ NE OLVERA CT3

8:45 AM NE CENTURION DR @ NE BARNES CT4

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS5

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

131131A2 G RUSSELL AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:27 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:31 AM SE WELCH RD @ SE CONDOR AVE1

8:33 AM SE WELCH RD @ SE VIRGINIA AVE2

8:36 AM SE CHASE RD @ SE CHASE LOOP3

8:37 AM SE CHASE RD @ SE JASMINE WAY4

8:40 AM 5150 SE CHASE RD5

8:41 AM SE WILLIAMS@ 24TH/BAKER WY6

8:44 AM SE BARNES&SE BARN OWL LN-1718 ALPINE MEADOW7

8:46 AM 1203 SE BARNES RD8

8:46 AM 1027 SE BARNES RD9

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS10

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

132132A3 G RUSSELL AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:38 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:38 AM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 8TH CT1

8:39 AM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 5TH ST2

8:41 AM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE EL CAMINO DR3

8:42 AM SE EL CAMINO DR @ NE 2ND ST4

8:44 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 4TH ST5

8:45 AM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 4TH ST6

8:46 AM NE SCOTT DR @ NE 3RD ST7

8:47 AM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE 1ST ST8

8:48 AM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE OLVERA AVE9

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS10

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

133133A3 G RUSSELL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:36 AM 1717 SE ORIENT DR--ALPINE MEADOWS

8:36 AM 1717/1718 SE ORIENT DR - ALPINE MEADOWS APTS1

8:38 AM 1819 SE ORIENT DR - WHISPER CR ESTATES2

8:40 AM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE PALOMA AVE3

8:41 AM SE BARNES RD @ SE 27TH ST4

8:42 AM 2748 SE HACIENDA LOOP5

8:43 AM SE BARNES RD @ SE 26TH PL6

8:43 AM SE BARNES RD @ SE 25TH ST7

8:44 AM SE 25TH ST @ SE LA MESA PL8

8:45 AM SE SCOTT AVE & 23RD / HACIENDA9

8:46 AM SE 21ST DR CUL-DE-SAC ENTRANCE10

8:47 AM 1718 SE ORIENT DR - ALPINE MEADOWS11

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS12

9:06 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 1 of 2



134134A3 G RUSSELL AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:36 AM HALL ES

8:40 AM 2800 SE 1ST ST-MEYERS SQUARE APTS1

8:42 AM 3240 SE 1ST ST-CEDARVILLA APTS2

8:43 AM 252 NE KANE DR - KELLY GREEN APTS3

8:45 AM NE PAROPA WAY @ NE ROBIN CT4

8:45 AM NE 3RD ST @ NE ROBIN WAY5

8:47 AM SE 2ND ST @ SE PAROPA CT6

8:48 AM SE HALE DR @ SE 3RD ST7

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS8

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

136136A3 G RUSSELL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:35 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:38 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE PALOMA- NORTHSIDE1

8:39 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE WILLIAMS DR2

8:41 AM SE WILLIAMS AVE @ SE 17TH CT3

8:41 AM SE WILLIAMS AVE @ SE 15TH ST4

8:43 AM SE 15TH ST @ SE CONDOR AVE5

8:43 AM SE 14TH ST @ SE WILLIAMS AVE6

8:44 AM SE 12TH ST @ SE LAURA DR7

8:45 AM SE LAURA DR @ SE WENDY AVE8

8:46 AM SE WENDY AVE @ SE 16TH ST9

8:47 AM SE 17TH ST @ SE PALOMA CT10

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS11

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

164164A3 G RUSSELL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:25 AM SAM BARLOW HS BUS ZONE

8:38 AM NE KANE DR @ NE 18TH CT1

8:39 AM NE KANE DR @ NE 13TH ST2

8:40 AM 3001 NE DIVISION ST-TLLICUM APTS3

8:41 AM NE DIVISION ST @ NE VILLAGE SQUIRE CT4

8:42 AM NE DIVISION @NE COCHRAN DR - Northside5

8:42 AM NE DIVISION @NE COUNTRY CLUB AVE - Northside6

8:43 AM 2275 NE DIVISION-Eagle Apts By Golf Course7

8:44 AM T/A IN ParkingLot-CountryClub-OldGrGolfCourse8

8:45 AM 2710 NE DIVISION ST - PINEWOOD APTS9

8:46 AM NE DIVISION ST @ BELLACRES MOBILE ESTATES10

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS11

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

165165A3 G RUSSELL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:30 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:32 AM SE 17TH LOOP @ SE NIGHT HERON WAY1

8:33 AM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 15TH DR2

8:35 AM SE 15TH DR @ SE MIMOSA DR3

8:36 AM SE 15TH DR @ SE IRONWOOD LN4

8:36 AM SE 16TH DR @ SE IRONWOOD WAY5

8:37 AM SE IRONWOOD WAY @ SE SALQUIST RD6

8:37 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE JASMINE PL7

8:38 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE NIGHT HERON PL8

8:40 AM SE 26TH ST @ SE 24TH ST9

8:41 AM SE 24TH ST @ SE ROSEFINCH DR10

8:43 AM SE 22ND ST @ SE EAGLE AVE11

8:44 AM SE EAGLE AVE @ SE SALQUIST RD12

8:45 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE CONDOR AVE13

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS14

9:06 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

167167A3 G RUSSELL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:28 AM 3240 NE 8TH ST1

8:29 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT CT2

8:30 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT AVE3

8:31 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE HACIENDA CT4

8:31 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE LA MESA CT5

8:33 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE6

8:35 AM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 8TH ST7

8:43 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE MIMOSA DR8

8:44 AM E POWELL@OLD WOODS/IRONWOOD LP9

8:45 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE FOXGLOVE DR10

8:46 AM 4825 SE POWELL VALLEY RD/Dogwood Ln11

8:47 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE GREENWAY DR12

8:50 AM GORDON RUSSELL MS13

9:07 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 2 of 2



ROUTE STOPS REPORT 2/4/2025

Ordered by Route

126126P3 G RUSSELL PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:54 PM 3181 NE 23RD ST - ALTA VISTA APTS2

3:57 PM NE 23RD ST @NE HALE AVE3

3:59 PM NE HALE AVE @ NE 26TH ST4

3:59 PM NE HALE AVE @ NE 29TH ST5

4:02 PM NE 23RD ST @ NE 22ND CT6

4:03 PM NE RENE AVE @ NE 25TH CT7

4:05 PM NE 30TH & NE RENE-VILLAGE APTS8

4:10 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT9

128128P3 G RUSSELL PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:53 PM NE COCHRAN AVE@NE VILLAGE SQ2

3:55 PM NE 6TH ST @ NE 7TH ST3

3:57 PM 1518/1520 NE HOGAN DR-CountryClubEstates4

3:59 PM NE 23RD ST @ NE FRANCIS CT5

4:01 PM NE 23RD ST @ NE FLEMING TER6

4:04 PM NE KANE DR @ NE 18TH CT7

4:06 PM GRESHAM PARK APTS--805 NE KANE RD/805- NE KAN8

4:08 PM 155 NE KANE DR-TIMBERRIDGE APTS9

4:13 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

129129P3 G RUSSELL PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:54 PM NE 17TH ST @ NE BARNES LN2

3:56 PM 2121 SE TROUTDALE RD3

3:57 PM SE STREBIN RD @ SE SWEETBRIAR LN4

3:57 PM 1003 SE STREBIN RD5

3:58 PM SE VIEWPOINT DR @ SE SWEETBRIAR RD6

4:00 PM SE SWEETBRIAR RD @ SE JONES LN7

4:02 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE GREENWAY DR8

4:02 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 13TH TER9

4:04 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 11TH WAY10

4:09 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

130130P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:54 PM NE 15TH ST @ NE HACIENDA AVE2

3:55 PM NE 15TH ST @ NE OLVERA CT3

3:57 PM 3500 NE 17TH ST-GROVES APTS-2nd Drwy4

4:00 PM NE CENTURION DR @ NE BARNES CT5

4:07 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT6

131131P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:52 PM SE WELCH RD @ SE CONDOR AVE2

3:54 PM SE WELCH RD @ SE VIRGINIA AVE3

3:56 PM SE CHASE RD @ SE CHASE LOOP4

3:57 PM SE CHASE RD @ SE JASMINE WAY5

3:58 PM 5150 SE CHASE RD6

4:00 PM SE WILLIAMS@ 24TH/BAKER WY7

4:02 PM SE BARNES&SE BARN OWL LN-1718 ALPINE MEADOW8

4:04 PM 1203 SE BARNES RD9

4:05 PM 1027 SE BARNES RD10

4:10 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

132132P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:51 PM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 8TH CT2

3:52 PM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 5TH ST3

3:54 PM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE EL CAMINO DR4

3:55 PM SE EL CAMINO DR @ NE 2ND ST5

3:57 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 4TH ST6

3:58 PM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 4TH ST7

3:59 PM NE SCOTT DR @ NE 3RD ST8

4:00 PM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE 1ST ST9

4:01 PM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE OLVERA AVE10

4:05 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

133133P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:51 PM 1717/1718 SE ORIENT DR - ALPINE MEADOWS APTS2

3:54 PM 1819 SE ORIENT DR - WHISPER CR ESTATES3

3:56 PM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE PALOMA AVE4

3:57 PM SE BARNES RD @ SE 27TH ST5

3:58 PM 2748 SE HACIENDA LOOP6

3:59 PM SE BARNES RD @ SE 26TH PL7

4:00 PM SE BARNES RD @ SE 25TH ST8

4:01 PM SE 25TH ST @ SE LA MESA PL9

4:02 PM SE SCOTT AVE & 23RD / HACIENDA10

4:03 PM SE 21ST DR CUL-DE-SAC ENTRANCE11

4:04 PM 1718 SE ORIENT DR - ALPINE MEADOWS12

4:08 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT13

Page 1 of 2



134134P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

4:01 PM SE HALE DR @ SE 3RD ST2

4:02 PM SE 2ND ST @ SE PAROPA CT3

4:04 PM 252 NE KANE DR - KELLY GREEN APTS4

4:06 PM NE PAROPA WAY @ NE ROBIN CT5

4:07 PM NE 3RD ST @ NE ROBIN WAY6

4:09 PM 2800 SE 1ST ST-MEYERS SQUARE APTS7

4:11 PM SE 1ST ST @ NE HALE DR8

4:13 PM 3240 SE 1ST ST-CEDARVILLA APTS9

4:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

136136P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:52 PM SE WENDY AVE @ SE LAURA DR2

3:52 PM SE LAURA DR @ SE 12TH ST3

3:54 PM SE WILLIAMS AVE @ SE 14TH ST4

3:55 PM SE CONDOR AVE @ SE 15TH ST5

3:55 PM SE 15TH ST @ SE WILLIAMS AVE6

3:56 PM SE WILLIAMS AVE @ SE 17TH CT7

3:57 PM SE WILLIAMS AVE @ SE SALQUIST RD8

4:01 PM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE PALOMA- NORTHSIDE9

4:01 PM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE 17TH ST10

4:02 PM SE WENDY AVE @ SE 16TH ST11

4:06 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT12

164164P2 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:37 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:52 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:57 PM NE KANE DR @ NE 13TH ST2

3:58 PM 3001 NE DIVISION ST-TLLICUM APTS3

3:59 PM NE DIVISION ST @ NE VILLAGE SQUIRE CT4

4:00 PM NE DIVISION @NE COCHRAN DR - Northside5

4:01 PM NE DIVISION @NE COUNTRY CLUB AVE - Northside6

4:02 PM 2275 NE DIVISION-Eagle Apts By Golf Course7

4:03 PM T/A IN ParkingLot-CountryClub-OldGrGolfCourse8

4:04 PM 2710 NE DIVISION ST - PINEWOOD APTS9

4:05 PM NE DIVISION ST @ BELLACRES MOBILE ESTATES10

4:10 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

165165P3 G RUSSELL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

4:04 PM SE 17TH LOOP @ SE NIGHT HERON WAY2

4:05 PM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 15TH DR3

4:07 PM SE 15TH DR @ SE MIMOSA DR4

4:08 PM SE 15TH DR @ SE IRONWOOD LN5

4:09 PM SE 16TH DR @ SE IRONWOOD WAY6

4:10 PM SE IRONWOOD WAY @ SE SALQUIST RD7

4:10 PM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE JASMINE PL8

4:11 PM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE NIGHT HERON PL9

4:13 PM SE ROSEFINCH DR @ SE 24TH ST10

4:15 PM SE 24TH ST @ SE 26TH ST11

4:17 PM SE 22ND ST @ SE EAGLE AVE12

4:18 PM SE EAGLE AVE @ SE SALQUIST RD13

4:20 PM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE CONDOR AVE14

4:25 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT15

167167P3 GRMS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

3:50 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS1

3:59 PM 3240 NE 8TH ST2

4:00 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT CT3

4:01 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT AVE4

4:02 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE HACIENDA CT5

4:03 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE LA MESA CT6

4:05 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE7

4:07 PM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 8TH ST8

4:15 PM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE MIMOSA DR9

4:17 PM E POWELL@OLD WOODS/IRONWOOD LP10

4:18 PM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE FOXGLOVE DR11

4:19 PM 4825 SE POWELL VALLEY RD/Dogwood Ln12

4:24 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 2 of 2


	GRMS AM
	GRMS PM

